
UTHSC 2015 – 2016 Academic Calendar  
 

Spring Term 2015 
Spring Registration for Military Service Personnel Mon. Oct 27, 2014 
Spring Registration Begins (All) Mon. Nov 3, 2014 
Last Day to Register Spring (Academic Calendar 1i and 2ii) (All Fees Paid) Fri. Jan 2, 2015 
Spring Term begins Fri. Jan 2, 2015 
Summer Registration for Military Service Personnel Wed. Mar. 25, 2015 
Summer Registration Begins (Academic Calendar 2) Wed. Apr 1, 2015 
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for graduating students in 
Pharmacy 

Fri. May 8, 2015 

Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for graduating students in 
Dentistry  

Fri. May 15, 2015 

Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for graduating students in 
Graduate Health, Health Professions, and Nursing 

Thu. May 21, 2015 

Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for graduating students in 
Medicine 

Fri. May 22, 2015 

Commencement/May Degree Conferral Date for Pharmacy Fri. May 15, 2015 
Commencement/May Degree Conferral Date for Dentistry Fri. May 22, 2015 
Commencement/May Degree Conferral Date for Graduate Health 
Sciences, Health Professions, Nursing, Medicine

Fri. May 29, 2015 

Grades Due in Registrar’s Office for Spring (Academic Calendar 2) (for 
non-graduating students) 

Fri. May 29, 2015 

Last Day of Spring (Academic Calendar 2) Sun. May 31, 2015 
Spring Grades Available to Students (Academic Calendar 2) Sun. May 31, 2015 
Last Day of Spring (Academic Calendar 1)  Tue. Jun 30, 2015 
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office for Spring (Academic Calendar 1)  (for 
non-graduating students) 

Tue. Jun 30, 2015 

Spring Grades Available to Students (Academic Calendar 1) Wed., Jul 1, 2015 
Summer Term 2015 

Summer Registration for Military Service Personnel Wed. Mar 25, 2015 
Summer Registration Begins (Academic Calendar 2) Wed. Apr 1, 2015 
Last Day to Register for Summer Parts of Term 1iii and 2iv (All Fees Paid) Mon. Jun 1, 2015 
Summer Parts of Term 1 and 2 begins Mon. Jun 1, 2015 
Last Day to Register for  Summer Part of Term 3v (All Fees Paid) Mon. Jul 6, 2015 
Summer Part of Term 3 begins Mon. Jul 6, 2015 
Last Day of Summer Part of Term 2  Fri. Jul 24, 2015 
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office for Summer Part of Term 2  Fri. Jul 24, 2015 
Grades Available to Students for Summer Part of Term 2 Sat. Jul 25, 2015 
Last Day of Summer Parts of Term 1 and 3 Fri. Aug 7, 2015 
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for August Graduates Fri. Aug 7, 2015 
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office for Summer Parts of Term 1 and 3  Fri. Aug 7, 2015 
Grades Available to Students for Summer Parts of Term 1 and 3 Sat. Aug 8, 2015 
August Degree Conferral Date Fri. Aug 21, 2015 

Fall Term 2015 
Fall Registration for Military Service Personnel Mon. Apr 27, 2015 
Fall Registration Begins (All) Mon. May 4, 2015 
Last Day to Register Fall (Academic Calendar 1) (All Fees Paid) Wed. Jul 1, 2015 
Classes Begin Fall (Academic Calendar 1) Wed. Jul 1, 2015 
Fall term officially begins for Academic Calendar 2 Sat. Aug 1, 2015 
Last Day to Register Fall (Academic Calendar 2) (All Fees Paid) Mon. Aug 3, 2015 
Classes Begin Fall (Academic Calendar 2) Mon. Aug 3, 2015 
Labor Day Holiday (Offices Closed) Mon. Sep 7, 2015 



Spring Registration for Military Service Personnel Mon. Oct 26, 2015 
Spring Registration Begins (All) Mon. Nov 2, 2015 
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for Graduates Fri. Dec 4, 2015 
Commencement/Dec Degree Conferral Date Fri. Dec 11, 2015 
Last Day of Fall Term Thu. Dec 31, 2015 
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for All Students Thu. Dec 31, 2015 
Grades Available to Students Fri. Jan 1, 2016 

Spring Term 2016 
Spring Registration for Military Service Personnel Mon. Oct 26, 2015 
Spring Registration Begins (All) Mon. Nov 2, 2015 
Last Day to Register Spring (Academic Calendar 1 and 2) (All Fees Paid) Sat. Jan 2, 2016 
Spring Term officially begins Sat. Jan 2, 2016 
Summer Registration for Military Service Personnel Mon. Mar 28, 2016 
Summer Registration Begins (All) Mon. April 4, 2016 
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for graduating students in 
Pharmacy 

Thu. May 5, 2016 

Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for graduating students 
in Dentistry, Nursing and Health Professions

Fri. May 13, 2016 

Commencement/May Degree Conferral Date for Pharmacy Thu. May 12, 2016 
   

Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for graduating students in 
Medicine 

Fri. May 20, 2016 

Commencement/May Degree Conferral Date for Dentistry, Nursing and 
Health Professions 

Fri. May 20, 2016 

Commencement/May Degree Conferral Date for Medicine Fri. May 27, 2016 

Last Day of Spring Term (Academic Calendar 2) Tue. May 31, 2016 
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office for Spring (Academic Calendar 2) (for 
non-graduating students) 

Tue. May 31, 2016 

Spring Grades Available to Students (Academic Calendar 2) Wed. Jun 1, 2016 
Last Day of Spring Term (Academic Calendar 1) Thu. Jun 30, 2016 
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office for Spring (Academic Calendar 1) (for 
non-graduating students) 

Thu. Jun 30, 2016 

Spring Grades Available to Students (Academic Calendar 1) Fri. Jul 1, 2016 
Summer Term 2016 

Summer Registration for Military Service Personnel Mon. Mar 28, 2016 
Summer Registration Begins (Academic Calendar 2) Mon. Apr  4, 2016 
Last Day to Register for Summer Parts of Term 1vi and 2vii (All Fees Paid) Wed. Jun 1, 2016 
Summer Parts of Term 1 and 2 begin Wed. Jun 1, 2016 
Last Day to Register for  Summer Part of Term 3viii (All Fees Paid) Tue. Jul 5, 2016 
Summer Part of Term 3 begins Tue. Jul 5, 2016 
Last Day of Summer Part of Term 2  Mon. Jul 25, 2016 
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office for Summer Part of Term 2 Mon. Jul 25, 2016 
Grades Available to Students for Summer Part of Term 2  Tue. Jul 26, 2016 
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office for Summer Parts of Term 1 and 3  Fri. Jul 29, 2016 
Grades Available to Students for Summer Parts of Term 1 and 3 Sat. Jul 30, 2016 
Last Day of Summer Parts of Term 1 and 3 Sun. Jul 31, 2016 
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for August Graduates Fri. Aug 5, 2016 
August Degree Conferral Date Fri. Aug 19, 2016 

Fall Term 2016 
Fall Registration for Military Service Personnel Mon. Apr 25, 2016 
Fall Registration Begins (All) Mon. May 2, 2016 
Last Day to Register Fall (Academic Calendar 1) (All Fees Paid) Fri. Jul 1, 2016 
Classes Begin Fall (Academic Calendar 1) Fri. Jul 1, 2016 



Last Day to Register Fall (Academic Calendar 2) (All Fees Paid) Mon. Aug 1, 2016 
Classes Begin Fall (Academic Calendar 2) Mon. Aug 1, 2016 
Spring Registration for Military Service Personnel Mon. Oct 24, 2016 
Spring Registration Begins (All) Mon. Oct 31, 2016 
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for Graduates Fri. Dec 2, 2016 
Commencement /Dec Degree Conferral Date Fri. Dec 16, 2016 
Grades Due in Registrar’s Office by 12 noon for All Students Fri. Dec 30, 2016 
Grades Available to Students Sat. Dec 31, 2016 
Last Day of Fall Term  Sat. Dec 31, 2016 
 

                                                            
i Academic Calendar 1 

Spring: January 2 – June 30 

Fall: July 1 – December 31 

Applicable programs: Dentistry; Graduate Health; HP – BSMLS, MCP, MOT, MSCLS, MSPT, DPT, ScDPT; 
Medicine; Pharmacy 

 
ii Academic Calendar 2 

Spring: January 2 – May 31 

Summer: June 1 – July 31 

Fall: August 1 – December 31 

Applicable programs: Nursing Sci; HP – BSASP (UTK), MHIIM, MMSPA, MSAUD, MSSLP, AUD, CHIIM; 
Nursing 

 
iii Summer 2015 Part of Term 1 

 June 1, 2015- August 7, 2015 

 
iv Summer 2015 Part of Term 2 

June 1, 2015- July 24, 2015 

 
v Summer 2015 Part of Term 3 

July 6, 2015- August 7, 2015 

 
vi Summer 2016 Part of Term 1 

June 1, 2016- July 31, 2016 



                                                                                                                                                                                                
 
vii Summer 2016 Part of Term 2 

June 1, 2016-July 25, 2016 

 
viii Summer 2016 Part of Term 3 

July 5, 2016- July 31, 2016 

 




